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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
KEY, J. MGH NL 21- 5  .808
HOUGH, C. VAL NL 21- 9  .700
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 20- 8  .714
GUZMAN, J. GER NL 18-13  .581
HIGUERA, T. MIC NL 17- 5  .773
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS NL 17- 9  .654
FRASER, W. LBT NL 16- 6  .727
RHODEN, R. LBT NL 16- 8  .667
TERRELL, W. MIC NL 15- 8  .652
LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 15-11  .577

The 12 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
KEY, J. MGH NL  .808 26
HIGUERA, T. MIC NL  .773 22
ALEXANDER, D. MGH NL  .737 19
FRASER, W. LBT NL  .727 22
VIOLA, F. LBT NL  .714 28
HOUGH, C. VAL NL  .700 30
DOWNS, K. LBT NL  .700 20
HAMMAKER, A. SCS NL  .684 19
SMITH, Z. MGH NL  .684 19
3 players tied at 0.667

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 1.81 253.1
FLANAGAN, M. GER NL 2.28 165.2
LACOSS, M. VAL NL 2.40 168.2
KEY, J. MGH NL 2.54 258.1
ALEXANDER, D. MGH NL 2.55 190.2
RHODEN, R. LBT NL 2.58 213.0
LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 2.85 236.2
GUZMAN, J. GER NL 2.87 235.1
CARMAN, D. SLS NL 2.99 165.2
MORRIS, J. MBB NL 3.00 224.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 53.9 253.1
KEY, J. MGH NL 34.0 258.1
RHODEN, R. LBT NL 27.2 213.0
FLANAGAN, M. GER NL 26.6 165.2
ALEXANDER, D. MGH NL 25.0 190.2
LACOSS, M. VAL NL 24.9 168.2
LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 23.0 236.2
GUZMAN, J. GER NL 22.5 235.1
MORRIS, J. MBB NL 18.0 224.2
LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 15.3 213.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
KEY, J. MGH NL 258.1 36
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 253.1 34
BLYLEVEN, B. SLS NL 250.0 38
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS NL 249.2 33
HOUGH, C. VAL NL 248.0 35
LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 236.2 33
GUZMAN, J. GER NL 235.1 34
HIGUERA, T. MIC NL 234.1 34
SUTCLIFFE, R. CLC NL 230.1 35
MORRIS, J. MBB NL 224.2 32

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
HENKE, T. MBB NL  .134 101.2
BUICE, D. MGH NL  .170 93.2
KEY, J. MGH NL  .174 258.1
RIGHETTI, D. MGH NL  .175 74.2
FARRELL, J. SCS NL  .185 88.1
SISK, D. MBB NL  .186 63.2
VIOLA, F. LBT NL  .189 253.1
GOTT, J. SCS NL  .192 89.1
ROBINSON, D. SCS NL  .192 71.0
FARR, S. VAL NL  .197 73.1

The 12 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
KEY, J. MGH NL 36 258.1
BLYLEVEN, B. SLS NL 36 242.0
HOUGH, C. VAL NL 35 248.0
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 34 253.1
GUZMAN, J. GER NL 34 235.1
HIGUERA, T. MIC NL 34 234.1
SUTCLIFFE, R. CLC NL 34 227.1
5 players tied at 33

The 14 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 29 34
KEY, J. MGH NL 27 36
HOUGH, C. VAL NL 25 35
RHODEN, R. LBT NL 23 32
MORRIS, J. MBB NL 22 32
LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 22 33
LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 21 31
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS NL 21 33
6 players tied at 20

The 14 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS NL 11 33
GUZMAN, J. GER NL 10 34
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 9 34
REUSS, J. GER NL 7 23
HOUGH, C. VAL NL 6 35
AGUILERA, R. GER NL 5 21
LACOSS, M. VAL NL 5 23
BLYLEVEN, B. SLS NL 5 36
KEY, J. MGH NL 5 36
5 players tied at 4

The 11 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
GUZMAN, J. GER NL 5 34
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 5 34
REUSS, J. GER NL 4 23
LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 4 33
7 players tied at 3
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The 10 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
GOTT, J. SCS NL 3 3
BELCHER, T. SCS NL 3 6
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 3 34
HOUGH, C. VAL NL 3 35
WEGMAN, B. FWP AL 2 5
LEACH, T. MGH NL 2 9
KNUDSON, M. WGE NL 2 14
HAMMAKER, A. SCS NL 2 24
ALEXANDER, D. MGH NL 2 28
LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 2 31

The 12 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
CARMAN, D. SLS NL 9 25
MORGAN, M. GER NL 8 31
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 7 7
DAVIS, S. SLS NL 7 22
MORRIS, J. MBB NL 7 32
HUDSON, C. MGH NL 6 6
RUFFIN, B. MBB NL 6 22
HUME, T. GER NL 5 10
DIXON, K. WGE NL 5 15
3 players tied at 4

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
POWER, T. WGE NL 2.7 190.0
HARRIS, G. CLC NL 3.1 187.2
BLYLEVEN, B. SLS NL 3.2 242.0
FLANAGAN, M. GER NL 3.4 163.0
MORRIS, J. MBB NL 3.4 224.2
SUTCLIFFE, R. CLC NL 3.5 227.1
LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 3.6 213.1
LACOSS, M. VAL NL 3.8 165.0
WHITSON, E. WGE NL 3.8 178.2
GUZMAN, J. GER NL 3.8 235.1

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
FRASER, W. LBT NL 5.8 196.1
HIGUERA, T. MIC NL 5.3 234.1
HOUGH, C. VAL NL 5.2 248.0
SMITH, Z. MGH NL 5.1 181.0
KEY, J. MGH NL 5.0 258.1
TERRELL, W. MIC NL 4.9 207.2
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS NL 4.8 249.2
TANANA, F. MIC NL 4.8 190.2
DOWNS, K. LBT NL 4.7 215.0
RHODEN, R. LBT NL 4.6 213.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 224 236.2
HIGUERA, T. MIC NL 210 234.1
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 193 253.1
GUZMAN, J. GER NL 191 235.1
SUTCLIFFE, R. CLC NL 184 230.1
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS NL 178 249.2
BOSIO, C. WGE NL 177 200.0
BLYLEVEN, B. SLS NL 176 250.0
KEY, J. MGH NL 173 258.1
HOUGH, C. VAL NL 170 248.0

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 8.5 236.2
HIGUERA, T. MIC NL 8.1 234.1
WHITSON, E. WGE NL 7.9 178.2
BOSIO, C. WGE NL 7.8 187.1
GUZMAN, J. GER NL 7.3 235.1
SUTCLIFFE, R. CLC NL 7.2 227.1
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 6.9 253.1
MORRIS, J. MBB NL 6.8 224.2
POWER, T. WGE NL 6.7 190.0
YOUNG, C. SLS NL 6.7 164.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
KEY, J. MGH NL 8.1 258.1
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 8.5 253.1
RHODEN, R. LBT NL 9.2 213.0
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS NL 9.3 249.2
MORRIS, J. MBB NL 9.5 224.2
LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 9.8 236.2
LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 9.9 213.1
LACOSS, M. VAL NL 9.9 165.0
GUZMAN, J. GER NL 9.9 235.1
ALEXANDER, D. MGH NL 10.0 190.2

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
HARRIS, G. CLC NL 14.2 187.2
MOYER, J. WGE NL 14.2 191.2
POWER, T. WGE NL 14.0 190.0
BOSIO, C. WGE NL 13.3 187.1
WHITSON, E. WGE NL 13.1 178.2
FORSCH, B. VAL NL 12.2 185.0
MORGAN, M. GER NL 12.0 198.1
TERRELL, W. MIC NL 11.9 207.2
BLYLEVEN, B. SLS NL 11.7 242.0
TANANA, F. MIC NL 11.6 190.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
KEY, J. MGH NL 5.5 258.1
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 6.1 253.1
LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 6.5 236.2
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS NL 6.6 249.2
FRASER, W. LBT NL 6.9 196.1
MORRIS, J. MBB NL 7.0 224.2
GUZMAN, J. GER NL 7.0 235.1
LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 7.1 213.1
RHODEN, R. LBT NL 7.1 213.0
ALEXANDER, D. MGH NL 7.2 190.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
POWER, T. WGE NL 11.1 190.0
HARRIS, G. CLC NL 10.6 187.2
WHITSON, E. WGE NL 10.4 178.2
MOYER, J. WGE NL 10.4 191.2
BOSIO, C. WGE NL 10.3 187.1
FORSCH, B. VAL NL 9.9 185.0
MORGAN, M. GER NL 9.2 198.1
BLYLEVEN, B. SLS NL 8.4 242.0
TANANA, F. MIC NL 8.4 190.2
CLANCY, J. MGH NL 8.3 213.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
RHODEN, R. LBT NL 2.1 213.0
FORSCH, B. VAL NL 2.1 185.0
VIOLA, F. LBT NL 2.3 253.1
KEY, J. MGH NL 2.3 258.1
MORRIS, J. MBB NL 2.3 224.2
LACOSS, M. VAL NL 2.3 165.0
YOUNG, C. SLS NL 2.6 164.2
WHITSON, E. WGE NL 2.6 178.2
CLANCY, J. MGH NL 2.6 213.2
LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 2.6 213.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
FLANAGAN, M. GER NL 4.3 163.0
SUTCLIFFE, R. CLC NL 3.7 227.1
TERRELL, W. MIC NL 3.6 207.2
HARRIS, G. CLC NL 3.5 187.2
MOYER, J. WGE NL 3.4 191.2
FRASER, W. LBT NL 3.4 196.1
LANGSTON, M. MIC NL 3.3 236.2
HOUGH, C. VAL NL 3.1 248.0
BLYLEVEN, B. SLS NL 3.0 242.0
HIGUERA, T. MIC NL 3.0 234.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
LACOSS, M. VAL NL  .55 165.0
FLANAGAN, M. GER NL  .55 163.0
SMITH, Z. MGH NL  .60 181.0
VIOLA, F. LBT NL  .60 253.1
HIGUERA, T. MIC NL  .69 234.1
ALEXANDER, D. MGH NL  .71 190.2
MORRIS, J. MBB NL  .72 224.2
LANGSTON, M. MIC NL  .72 236.2
BOSIO, C. WGE NL  .77 187.1
HOUGH, C. VAL NL  .80 248.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
WHITSON, E. WGE NL 2.12 178.2
BLYLEVEN, B. SLS NL 1.79 242.0
POWER, T. WGE NL 1.71 190.0
HARRIS, G. CLC NL 1.29 187.2
MOYER, J. WGE NL 1.22 191.2
CLANCY, J. MGH NL 1.18 213.2
FORSCH, B. VAL NL 1.12 185.0
LEIBRANDT, C. MBB NL 1.10 213.1
DOWNS, K. LBT NL 1.09 215.0
MORGAN, M. GER NL 1.04 198.1


